
ASSIGNED
Name ......aaJUes„C:„.&JaHon. M,.McBee_

By
Address ...38869 Evers Rd.

Elmira, OR 97437

Application No.
Permit No. 

Certificate No.

61486
46813

FEES PAID

Stream Index, Page No. .......

See F' I < ^ ~ 6 ifS

Date Amount
°I2.00

Receipt No.

..SA.:A.°2.. T*£ /* At/u

Cert. Fee
FEES REFUNDED

Date for application of water.....5.0.1.......

Extended to ......................................................

fORM 100 SEP 29 1986 SURVEY REGABDLFSS...........

Form “A”

PROSECUTION OF WORK
filed . ...sghtdLdL..........

Form “B” filed 
Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed.................................................................. ......................................................
Proof received ............................................................... ......................................................
Date certificate issued .................................................. ......................................................

SP*7O0OO-119



T)regon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130

August 5,1998

ALAN FOSTER 
PO BOX 412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450

RE: Files R-61485 & 61486

Enclosed is our $35 refund in excess assignment fees collected for Permits R-8453 and 46813. 

Sincerely,

Janet Halladey 
Water Rights Division

enclosure



"Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130

July 14,1998

ALAN & ELIZABETH FOSTER 
PO BOX 412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450

REFERENCE: Files 61486 & R-61485

The assignment of Permits 46813 and R-8453 from James and Marion McBee to you has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed along with our receipt 
number 22414 covering the recording fee of $25 you submitted. The excess fee of $35 will be 
refunded to you as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist

DSM:jh

Enclosure

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster
Sue DeHaas, Grants Pass Office 
James & Marion McBee



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 4 1 4 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE#-
SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: /J l- . APPLICATION

BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

REDUCTION OF EXPENSE CASH ACCT.

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT

(New)

0407
MISCELLANEOUS
COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

TC168 WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

0218

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER’S PERMIT

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

yC

EXAM FEE

EXAM FEE

0202

0204

0206

0219
0220

»

RECORD FEE

LICENSE FEE

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE
0210 MONITORING WELLS

$

$

OTHER_______ (IDENTIFY)

0539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

CARD#
CARD#

$

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HRDRO APPLICATION

RECEIPT # 22414 DATFD: O U / Q BY:,

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File,
ZZ&M-



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (permit holder, applicant)

(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone)

CHECK ONE
- hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

[ ] - hereby assign all mv interest in and to a portion of application/permit
(include a map showing portion of application assigned);

[ ] - hereby assign a portion of mv interest in and to the entire
application/permit ;

Application # Permit #

<2R GR Statement # _____________ , GR Certificate of Registration # ____________as
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, TO:

A\<Llv\ 5 j~. PoS-j-fcfc
(name of new owner)

Qqx7
(address)

an 4/ oi s*\6li
%icity) (state)

to
(phone #)

^7H<rc
(zip)

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit of Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their 
names and addresses to this form.)

)
I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described 
in this Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for 
assignment.

STATE OF OREGON, )
) **

County of Marion. )
I certify that the within was

received by me onthe _____ day of
Aa u^v'uL-__< j9 9,S,gt ^ o'clock

m„ and was recorded in the
Miscellaneous Records, Vol. ______ri______
Page BJ2S..

Water Resources Director

The completed assignment 
must be submitted to the 
Water Resources 
Department together 
with a recording fee of 
$25. Additional pages 
will cost $5 per page.

JUN 3 0 1998
WAT Eh H'.v. SOURCES DEPT

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 

SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210

m:\groups\wr\support\janet\forms\assignment request



Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

SEP 29 1986
James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee:

REFERENCE: Files R-61485 and 61486

ServM2-

According to the terms of your Permits R-8453 and 46813 complete 
application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1983. Permit 
R-84533 for the storage of 3.6 acre-feet from Abe's Creek. Permit 46813 is 
for the appropriation of 0.43 cubic foot per second of water from Abe's Creek 
and reservoir for the purpose of temperature control, supplemental irrigation 
and flood harvesting.

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial 
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation, it 
means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover 
under the terms of the permit. If the water has been used, you should 
promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in 
the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of 
November 5, 1985.

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the 
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit 
to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as 
required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, 
after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the 
permit . ."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified 
that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of 
this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by the 
permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property 
involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed, 
you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of 
his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc
6720D

CFRTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
°850 PORI LAND ,,OAD N.E 
SALEM, OREGON 'j731U
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STATE OF OREGON 614£§ * • N 
Office of the Water Resources Director 

Salem, Oregon 97310

According to the terms of Permit No. 4681 3 ------- , the
water should have been completely applied to the proposed
use on or before October 1. ___ 198^) A blank (Form C) upon
which to notify this office of the complete application of water 
to the proposed use is attached to your permit. If the water 
was so applied, or all you intend to develop, you should promptly 
fill out and file this notice. If all the water has not been applied 
and you intend to fully utilize the same, an application for 
extension of time should be made. If you have abandoned the 
development, notice to this effect with authority to cancel the 
permit would be greatly appreciated.

Form 690-10-93



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

October 21, 1985

Coos County Assessor's Office 
Mr. Raymond E. Phil by 
Coquille, OR 97423

REFERENCE: File Numbers R-61485 & 61486 

Dear Mr. Phil by:

Could you please provide this office with the name and address 
of the current owner of the lands shown on the enclosed map print?

Your assistance would be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jackie M. Warner 
Secretary
Survey/Certificate Section 

JMW

Enclosure
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Application No. Permit No.

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTNll

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water
RESOURCES DEPT

i,..sXh.w.c.s....C.a..^ICrB.ce.....Afj.S...fY)/..
orSMAi..<£V.Z.R.S....M... :::::::::::..................

(Mailing Address) (City)
State of.OSmON. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . lZm.Zrt«,neNo.3.^Z3P.£‘.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . thereby

(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is. ...A.Lc.A:. C.t..^3.A.r.mAx^~.. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , a tributary of ..sXX.^.Q.ifzX4...../vff^A^.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2. The point of diversion is to be located .XX. .Brfr...... ft.. . . . . . . . . . . rv-.... . . . . . . . . . . and.. . . . . . . . .ft. .LiX......

from the. . . . . . . . . corner of ...TA.ffr.Q.:.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

(Public Land Survey Comer) 

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described)

.............................................................................................being within the.. M£ ... . & of the ....?$. .

Sec....... f.J.................  Tp.R. ..*7?...., W.M., in the county of.....X-.&.Q......................

V4 0f

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Township Range Section List % H of Section
List use and/or number 
of acres to be irrigated

/S to // A)£# 5co 4? cJ,&S~4Z-

lb cr--.*! Lr
ym. ,

ivt*J y O, cTTV "ZZodiQ
310 4/ < P ^
n ^ 7 3-ih/'),N //7y7tA22 7w~' ^
k E '(q SW Vi/ Oi3£7U S>upp jvr, f loo<k l\iVr\

Form 690-1-0-1-77

<s^'
o \



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is......
^ Uiitkdeficiency |» &vjpp\y to be wejof«.<L

cubic feet per second. fT.QfZl.... l9.h?r. A.. .... .-5>. y:f?f?iL.tP.. Us. fi fi—.'rf... Bx.. .O'. f.... iffxf.S*..iBcsIii. .fffF
n , «x ^ i * (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

j>TctgLV , by ^>r<5»ed uuATfet-

•ir^H 0>H3*

5. 7’Ae to which the water is to be applied is A?.. —

Q.\.*£*5?*.Ah?.'* Cr ..^y....b. 2 s;tor/*yf/«? f U/yiryest- Qy^2. ef s fW m.
Abe*. ^r; ^uppIvMewivd by L'Z slbrAfe.

6; DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system.

v " / / /

OX.. ..&?.W>A ... (.tSX.l.. £#$.. ..fc/.i&ff.H.h... Ctb.9. V£.. fdS.ff.tiZ. t.. (M&... tx?.'/./... Adf. .£.. X...........

Xhc... .0& fin... (*?/..{/..Ac.... ?:&)XA. XX. 1..j.. TA £... Q.vX.l&t.. .(h.v.f&.v/ X...^sU.!./... h.c. ~Hs.9... Cfttf3*

P!/s/...X.£££X.y....p\B3.XiN.^...... y?)..!Lhx?......3-.X£Q... ..o.£... £.1.. Pip^.. . .£&&k. /o^. os///

b.f££... rf)... XX.^.pf?. ty.... f. >.. pir.L iff. /. .../..../..... t.M.fd&t.. .Jr.w.?r.>. ...cq. j.BA... Rftw.hi. t&...........

. iSip. h /. bf. X.I&.b£..... £9. t.. A. ht. i. i... Tr.hP. XT.. iBi.q T................................................................................

.......tkz.....po. W.p.. i£?... h.9. b.$.<z. /?. o. W. ?3r. £?.."..... .Cgl'd.Tp.'.X/.A#. .4... .Pap./yfr1

...L<siih.tcA..J)X.XhAr...C^X^...C>£.thih....DdM..<......................................................................................

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied.  pA......................................................................

7. Construction work will begin on or before............................................................................................................

8. Construction work will be completed on or before.. ... X..f. .J.3.X..?............................................

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before. Qc.r. 1, /‘/try

Application No. laMJk Permit No.
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Remarks:

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for...... .............................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .7..1'7\7.?............ J.M.ly...6. 1982......................... t ig....82..........

WITNESS my hand this iih.
5th

James E. Sexson
...........................£‘.................................

a a
- Ul CO TO O 

CO bj TO

g — ,o “ o 
O ftJUl N o .
^ ^ I2§
3 Exl ^ <

ui
<
5

ofay of...
May

,19.....%. 2 
1982

Heater Resources Director

Chris L. Hughes

7%/s instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the
.....v5 L day of ......................................................................, ......... , at .-.^1?. o’clock

M

Application No.
(~e' Lp

Permit No.



Application No.
(j?

Permit No.
/

|)(__'

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed Q. V3 cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from. ...£..k*n.f...........C. f&r4-.!.kt..........Mood.. 

.... ............ ........................Pax,..... fc.z...............................
......................................... ......

The use to which this water is to be applied is.........i.f../X).p...........C.ex). 1.^ —5.x/.p.f?............).r..C..y......... O..K\A................

..... ............................................... Lx..t.JX j........ .....................................................................

siax&d.....Mat/tM.....cax.ly...................................................................................

DOUBLE DUTY - CRANBERRIES ~
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be 1 i mi ted .te* o ot
per niirnnii "if i tsa-eqtiiva 1 en-t—for»»<a^-~d^a^r4gfttod 'cwwt—oha-iM^t>e farther'^iwHed
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, for cranberries. If for the irrigation 
of any other crop, this appropriation shall be limited mwc. aubiii fast
■per second or-4ts -epui valent ■fpf’caah uu L gated -awt -s.ha4J-^-fu£the^4Hmi-ted 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year,

^Soan.!^.... ...................C.uUlSd

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is.......................... J.uA.y............2.9..,J.MZ,................................................................................................

Actual construction work shall begin on or before...............................................................................................................................and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19..............................

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1,19..............................

WITNESS my hand this....................................day of.............................................................................................................................,19................................

Water Resources Director

3



August 27, 1982

James C. & Marlon 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437

. McBee 61456
R-61485

46813 & R-8453



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 21, 1982

PHONE 378-3066
1-800-452-7813 
(message line)

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road,
Elmira, Oregon 97437

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee:

REFERENCE: File Nos. R-61485 and 61486

Thank you for returning Applications R-61485 and 61486, and the 
accompanying map.

Your applications were returned to you and were endorsed so that 
in order to retain their priority dates, they were to have been 
received in this office on or before July 6, 1982. The new 
priority date of your applications is July 20, 1982, the date 
they were received.

Your applications are now in satisfactory form and will be con­
sidered for issuance of permits with the next group to be pro­
cessed.

Sincerely,

Chris L. Hughes
Senior Water Rights Examiner

CLH/jw



EGON PACIFIC CO.
INDUSTRIAL AND MARINE SUPPLIES - NORTH BEND, OREGON
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 5, 1982

PHONE 378-3066
1-800-452-7813 
(message line)

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, Oregon 97437

REFERENCE: File Nos. R-61485 and 61486

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee:

Thank you for returning Applications R-61485 and 61486, and the 
accompanying map.

There are two existing rights of record for use of water from 
Abe's Creek and an existing right of record for storage of water 
from Abe's Creek which pertains to the land described in your 
new application.

All of the land described in your new application except 0.35 acre 
in the NE% SW% has full irrigation and flood harvesting rights 
from Abe's Creek and from 5.0 acre feet of stored water from the 
reservoir. None of the land has existing rights for temperature 
control.

Your existing right for storage in your reservoir is for 5.0 
acre feet. If you have increased the capacity of your reservoir, 
please state this fact in the Remarks Section of Application R-61485. 
The amount of water to be listed in Item 8 is the increased amount 
of storage, 3.6 acre feet. The 3.6 acre feet can then be broken 
down to the amount of water to be stored for each use of supple­
mental irrigation, tempt nature control, and flood harvesting. It 
appears that all three of these uses should appear in Item 7 of 
Application R-61485 and in Item 5 of Application 61486.

Since all lands now have a primary right from Abe's Creek, only 
supplemental irrigation should be included as a use.

This is the maximum amount we will allow on your new permit for 
the uses described in your application: 0.90 cubic foot per second 
for temperature control of 5.96 acres, .01 cubic foot per second 
for supplemental irrigation of 0.35 acre, and .02 cubic foot per 
second for flood harvesting of 0.35 acre.

In Item 3 of Application 61486, please list 0.35 acre of supple­
mental irrigation in the NE% SW% and delete irrigation of 0.75 acre 
in the NW% SE%.



James C. and Marion M. McBee •
May 5, 1982 ... : -
Page 2

I am returning your Applications R-61485 and 61486 for correction. 
I am also returning the map for reference. The applications are 
endorsed and in order to retain their priority date, they must 
be received in this office on.or before July 6, 1982.

Sincerely,

Chris L. Hughes ■
■ Senior Water Rights Exafniner

• ■ ’ ,f' .' . ■
CLH/jw •

- - . Enclosure
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Match 1, 1982

James C. & Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437
Dear Mr. & Mrs. McBee:

PHONE 378-3066
1-800-452-7813 
(message line)

Reference: Files R-61485 & 61486
Your Applications R-61485 and 61486 describing the proposed use 
of 8.6 acre feet and 3.884 cubic feet per second of water from 
Abe's Creek and a reservoir for temperature control and flood 
harvest on 5.96 acrestogether with the map and legal descrip-r.'i 
tion, have been reviewed. Enclosed are Receipts 23428 and 23429 
for fees. I apologize for the delay in processing your 
applications.
The reservoir, as shown on your map, is much larger than 0.34 
acres as listed in Item 9 of Application R-61485. Please amend 
the application and/or the map for proper size of the reservoir. 
A reservoir with a surface area of 0.34 acres and a maximum 
depth of 10.0 feet will store maybe 2.5 to 3.0 acre feet of 
water at the most.
The amount of water to be stored as stated in Item 8 of Applica­
tion R-61485 must be broken down to the amount of water to be 
stored for each use in Item 7.
Application 61486, as submitted, will not allow the use of stored 
water from the reservoir. Please include the reservoir along 
with Abe's Creek as a source in Item 1 of Application 61486.
Please show on the map which 0.75 acre parcel is to be irrigated 
in the NW3* SE3? of Section 11.
The maximum duty allowed for irrigation of cranberries is 1/40 
cubic foot'per second per acre; for temperature control, 0.15 
cubic foot per second per acre; for harvesting, 0.05 cubic foot 
per second per acre. The total that could be allowed on your per­
mit would be 0.02 cubic foot per second for irrigation, 0.89 
cubic foot per second for temperature control, and 0.3 cubic foot 
per- second for harvesting.



Page Two
March 1, 1982
Files R-61485 & 61486

I am returning your applications and map for correction and comple­
tion. The applications are endorsed and in order to retain their 
priority dates, they must be received in this office on or before 
May 3, 1982.

Sincerely,

Chris L. Hughes
Senior Water Rights Examiner

CLH:slm
Enclosures



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or

1-800-452-7813

April 15, 1981

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Me Be©

REFERENCE! Files R-61485 and 61486

Your application for a permit to construct a reservoir to store 8.6 
acre-feet of water from Ames Creek for irrigation, temperature control 
and flood harvesting has been filed as R-61485. Also received was the 
fee of $30 for which our Receipt 23428 is enclosed.

Also received was your application for a permit to use 3.884 cubic feet 
of water per second from Ames Creek and the reservoir for irrigation of 
0.75 acre and temperature control and flood harvesting on 5.96 acres. 
Received with this application and map was the fee of $92 for which our 
Receipt 23429 is enclosed.

Because your applications are for generally the same project as 
Applications R-52601 and 52602, action will be withheld on these 
applications until final determination of the rights under R-52601 and 
52602 are made.

Sincerely,

DONALD R. BUELL
Water Rights Engineer

DRBswpc
enclosures
4634A

Id



** 1981
Application No. . 

Permit No..
Name James C. and Marion M. McBee 
Address . 88.8.69. Evers . Rd.. E1 mi ra, ...OR 97437

Assigned ...................................................................
Address .....................................................................

Beginning construction ......AUG 1 6 1983
Completion of construction .... OCT ! 884

Extended to ......................................... ....................
Complete application of water OCT 1 1985

Extended to

Form 111
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